TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ATC/Vancom, Inc.		09/01/2010	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trapeze Software Inc.	
Street Address:	5800 Explorer Drive, 5th Floor	
City:	Mississauga, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L4W 5L4	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2331077	MOBILITY MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)945-5933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-471-8815

Email: assignments@webblaw.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL M. REZNICK
Address Line 1: THE WEBB LAW FIRM

Address Line 2: 436 Seventh Avenue, 700 Koppers Building
Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6269-980902

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Paul M. Reznick, The Webb Law Firm

TRADEMARK REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0953 OF \$40.00 2331077

900171538

Address Line 1: 436 Seventh Avenue Address Line 2: 700 Koppers Building Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Matthew Pritchard, Reg. No. 46,228		
Signature:	/JMP/		
Date:	09/14/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=980902#page1.tif source=980902#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004277 FRAME: 0954 ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, ATC/Vancom, Inc. ("ATC/Vancom"), an Illinois corporation with a

principal place of business located at 14275 Midway Road, Suite 220, Addison, Texas 75001, is

the owner of and has been using the trademark MOBILITY MASTER for "Computer software

and computer manuals sold as a unit for transportation management" in International Class 9,

since at least as early as April, 1998 and owns United States Trademark Registration No.

2,331,077 issued March 21, 2000 relating thereto; and

WHEREAS, Trapeze Software Inc. ("Trapeze"), a corporation formed under the

laws of Canada with a principal place of business located at 5800 Explorer Drive, 5th Floor,

Mississauga, Ontario L4W5L4 Canada, is desirous of acquiring MOBILITY MASTER and the

registration thereof for use on computer software and computer manuals sold as a unit for

transportation management;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, ATC/Vancom did and does hereby assign to Trapeze nunc pro tunc as of

May 2006 , all right, title, and interest in and to MOBILITY MASTER and

the registration thereof, No. 2,331,077, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by

the mark and with the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ATC/Vancom has caused this instrument to be

executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the day and year set forth below.

Date: 5010

RECORDED: 09/14/2010